Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Altia Company Limited 04/25/2008							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Faltec Company Limited						
Street Address:	580, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku						
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 0997		09975					
Application Number: 1088		10889	612				
Application Number: 10889612 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (503)295-6679							
Fax Number: (503)295-6679 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 503-224-6655							
Phone: 503-224-6655							
Email: anton@khpatent.com							
Conespondent Name. Anon E. Skaugsel							
Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street							
Address Line 2: 200 Pacific Building Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SHX 326 / SHX 347				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anton E. Skaugset				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Altia_to_Faltrec_as_filed_SHX326_SHX347#page1.tif source=Assignment_Altia_to_Faltrec_as_filed_SHX326_SHX347#page2.tif							

0592-11081) 1589-16013 118- 總後親。 1/3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment and License Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into by and between the Altia Company Limited, a Japanese Corporation with a principal place of business at 580, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Faltec Company Limited, a Japanese Corporation with a principal place of business at 580, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Faltec Company Limited, a Japanese Corporation with a principal place of business at 580, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assigner").

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain ownership interests in the patents (including reissues and reexamination) set forth below (collectively, the "Patents").

The Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Invention Title	Issue Date
6,974,181	Vehicle Roof Molding	December 13, 2005
7,165,371	Automobile Molding and Fastener Therefor	January 23, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including without limitation all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise for the Patents and all inventions and discoveries described therein, all rights to pursue

PATENT REEL: 021010 FRAME: 0641

damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents, and all rights to collect royalties under such Patents.

2. Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee for sustaining, maintaining, renewing or enforcing the Patents, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, in and to the Patents. In the event that Assignee is unable after reasonable attempt to secure Assignor's signature to any document in connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as the Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in the Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee, respectively, does hereby execute this Assignment.

Altia Company Limited

Faltec Company Limited

Yukio KITAHORA	Yukio KITAHORA		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
Mka the	Mais the		
Signature	Signature		
President	President		
Title	Title		
April 25, 2008	April 25, 2008		
Date	Date		
Page 2 of 2			

RECORDED: 05/28/2008